GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

Date: August 04, 2023

To, The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India.

SCRIP CODE: 531723 / 570005

To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India. SYMBOL: GATECH / GATECHDVR / SCAPDVR

SUBJECT: INTIMATION FOR RESIGNATION OF COMPANY SECRETARY.

REFERENCE: REGULATION 30 READ WITH SCHEDULE III OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ("LODR") AND SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-POD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 DATED JULY 13, 2023.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and mentioned reference, we would like to inform you that Mr. Abhishek Jain, (Membership No. A62027) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the GACM Technologies Limited (Formerly known as Stampede Capital Limited) ("the Company") has resigned from the post of Company secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from the closure of business hours of August 03, 2023, due to personal reasons.

We are enclosing herewith the brief details of the aforesaid changes as prescribed under the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as <u>"Annexure - A".</u>

This intimation will also be made available on the website of the Company and can be accessed using the below link: <u>http://gacmtech.com/</u>.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of GACM Technologies Limited (Formerly known as Stampede Capital Limited)

Jonna Venkata Tirupati Rao Managing Director DIN : 07125471 Place : Hyderabad Encl : a.a

REGISTERED OFFICE: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India. <u>CIN:</u> L67120TG1995PLC020170 <u>WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/ EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com</u> <u>CONTACT:</u> 040-69086900/84

GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

ANNEXURE-A

Sr. No.	Details	Particulars
1.	Reason for Change viz. appointment,	Mr. Abhishek Jain has resigned from the
	resignation, removal, death or otherwise	position of Company Secretary and
		Compliance Officer due to personal
		reason.
2.	Date of appointment / Cessation (as	Thursday, August 03, 2023
	applicable) & term of appointment	
3.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationship between directors	Not Applicable
	(in case of appointment of a director)	

REGISTERED OFFICE: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India. <u>CIN:</u> L67120TG1995PLC020170 <u>WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/ EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com</u> <u>CONTACT:</u> 040-69086900/84 To, The Board of Directors' GACM Technologies Limited *(Formerly known as Stampede Capital Limited) ("the Company")* Address: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No.1-11-254&1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

SUBJECT: RESIGNATION FROM THE POST OF COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER OF THE COMPANY.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, I Abhishek Jain, hereby tender my resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company due to personal reasons with effect from the closure of business hours of August 03, 2023.

I would also like to thank the Board and the fellow members for the support extended during my tenure as Company Secretary of the Company.

I confirm that there are no material reasons other than mentioned above for my resignation.

Kindly intimate to Stock Exchange(s) and file the necessary e-form with the registrar of Companies, Hyderabad and furnish a copy of the same to me.

Thanking you, Yours Faitḥfully,

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary Membership No. : A62027

Date : August 03, 2023 Place : Hyderabad